
THEFREEPRESSJOURNAL

MUMBAI | SATURDAY | APRIL 29, 2017 19

GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE FOR PRE-NIT MEETING
(1) Tender No. & Date  SECL/BSP/MMW/APS/QC/Pre NIT/CA/12,
date. 22.04.2017
Description of items:  SECL invites leading experienced and
knowledgeable manufacturers/suppliers in respect of suppy, Installation
and commissioning of On-line Coal Analyzer. The pre NIT meeting with
prospective bidders will be held at the office of General Manager (MM)
SECL, Bilaspur on 23.05.2017 at 11.00 AM IST to discuss on NIT
Technical Specification & other terms & conditions for wider participation
by bidders. Prospective Bidders are requested to depute their duly
authorized representatives on the scheduled date and time for
participation. Prospective Bidders may offer their comments/feedback
before the pre NIT Meet in the seek clarification window of the portal
(http://coalindiatenders.gov.in) so as to enable SECL to effectively
address the queries of the bidders during the pre NIT meeting.
Subsequent to Pre-NIT meeting fresh NIT may be floated after updating
NIT terms and conditions for submission of offer through On-line bidding
system. Estimated Value Approx: INR 390.00 lakhs. EMD: INR NIL
,Tender Fee:  NA.  For any clarification of the tender you may contact
following official of secl: Sri Aditya Pal Singh, Asst. Manager(MM)/
Purchase, Contact No. (EPBX-07752-246376 to 246380 Extn-5022).
For any queries in regard to online bidding you are requisted contact
toll free no. of NIC before the schedule time of submission of bid: Sri
Vivek Tiwary, Phone No. 08103814398, Sri Rajesh Kumar Sahu, Phone
No. 08234999688,  Help desk No.s at SECL, Bilaspur - PBX NO. 07752-
246376 to 88 Ext 5330, NIC Toll free Telephone No. 1800-3070-2232,

             Chief Manager (MM)/P-II
(2) Tender No. & Date  SECL/BSP/MMW/SEC-I/P&H Shovel Spares/
SA/10,  date. 15.04.2017
Description of items:  Supply of Spares for P&H 1900AL  Shovels.
Estimated Value Approx: INR 518.56 lakhs. EMD: INR 10,00,000.00
,Tender Fee:  NIL. Closing Date & Time for On-line submission of bid
along with EMD: 27.05.2017 upto 11.00 hrs (IST). Due date & time of
opening of offer Online: 29.05.2017  AT 11.00 Hrs. (IST). Tentative date
& time of starting of reverse auction: 29.05.2017 At 13.00 Hrs.

              Chief Manager (MM)/P-I
(3) Tender No. & Date  SECL/BSP/MMW/SEC-I/P&H Shovel Spares/
SA/11,  date. 18.04.2017
Description of items:  Supply of Spares for P&H 1900AL  Shovels.
Estimated Value Approx: INR 2776.91 lakhs. EMD: INR 10,00,000.00
,Tender Fee:  NIL. Closing Date & Time for On-line submission of bid
along with EMD: 29.05.2017 upto 11.00 hrs (IST). Due date & time of
opening of offer Online: 30.05.2017  AT 11.00 Hrs. (IST). Tentative date
& time of starting of reverse auction: 30.05.2017 At 13.00 Hrs.

              Chief Manager (MM)/P-I

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED
“A MINIRATNA CO”

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited)

Note:- SECL will not be responsible for any misprinting by the
Newspaper concerned for detailed information and terms &
conditions in respect of the above work tenderers should contact the
tendering authority to verify the facts in case of confusion or visit our
website www.secl.gov.in.

OUR  AIM: QUALITY COAL TO CONSUMERS

     (214)

(4) Tender No. & Date  SECL/BSP/MMW/SEC-I/SA/ENGINE FOR
TWL3036 FEL/248,  date. 29.03.2017
Description of items:  Supply of Engine Assenbly, Model TATA 697
TCIC(BSIII) suitable for TATA Hitachi make front end loader, Model -
TWL3036. Estimated Value Approx: INR 36.40 lakhs. EMD: INR
72,800.00 ,Tender Fee:  NIL. Due date & time of Closing of Online Bidding
& Submission of EMD (Online/NEFT/RTGS): 11.05.2017  UPTO  11.00
Hrs. (IST).  Due Date & Time of opening of Online Bid: 12.05.2017  AT
11.00 Hrs. (IST).
Common details for tender no. 2, 3 & 4:For any clarification of the
tender you may contact following official of secl: Sri Sudhir Agrawal,
Chief Manager(MM)/Purchase, Contact No. (EPBX-07752-246376 to
246380 Extn-5037). Chief Manager (MM)/P-I
(5) Tender No. & Date  SECL/BSP/MMW/SEC-I/MOTORS/08,  date.
10.04.2017
Description of items:  Supply of Squirrel Cage Induction Motors.
Estimated Value Approx: INR 74.00 lakhs. EMD: INR 1,48,000.00 ,Tender
Fee:  NIL. Due date & time of Closing of Online Bidding & Submission of
EMD (Online/NEFT/RTGS): 09.05.2017  UPTO  18.00 Hrs. (IST).  Due
Date & Time of opening of Online Bid: 11.05.2017  AT 11.00 Hrs. (IST).
For any clarification of the tender you may contact following official of
secl: Sri K.S.R. Diwakar, Chief Manager(MM)/Purchase, Contact No.
(EPBX-07752-246376 to 246380 Extn-5022). Chief Manager (MM)/P-I
(6) Tender No. & Date  SECL/BSP/MMW/SEC-I/60T DUMPER (COAL
BODY)/09,  date. 11.04.2017
Description of items:  Design, manufacture, testing, delivery, on-ste
erection and commissioning of self-propelled, wheeled rear dumper with
60T coal body as additional requirement for Gevra OC expn project of
SECL (Qty - 12Nos). Estimated Value Approx: INR 3021.10 lakhs. EMD:
INR 10,00,000.00 ,Tender Fee:  NIL. Due date & time of Closing of Online
Bidding & Submission of EMD (Online/NEFT/RTGS): 08.05.2017  UPTO
11.00 Hrs. (IST).  Due Date & Time of opening of Online Bid: 09.05.2017
AT 11.00 Hrs. (IST). Tentative date & time of starting of e-reverse auction:
09.05.2017 At 13.00 Hrs. For any clarification of the tender you may
contact following official of secl: Sri R Khan, Sr. Manager(MM)/Purchase,
Contact No. (EPBX-07752-246376 to 246380 Extn-5330).

Chief Manager (MM)/P-I
Common details for tender no. 2 to 6:For any queries in regard to

online bidding you are requisted contact toll free no. of NIC before the
schedule time of submission of bid: Sri Vivek Tiwary, Phone No.
08103814398, Sri Rajesh Kumar Sahu, Phone No. 08234999688,  Help
desk No.s at SECL, Bilaspur - PBX NO. 07752-246376 to 88 Ext 5330,
NIC Toll free Telephone No. 1800-3070-2232.

Particulars
Year  Ending

March 31, 
2017

Audited

March 31, 
2016

Audited

Registered Office: “Global Vision”, Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area,
Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 | Fax: +91 22 2768 9990

Email: ir@gtllimited.com | Website: www.gtllimited.com | CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED (AUDITED) AND STANDALONE (UNAUDITED / AUDITED) 
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

1 Total Income from operations 30,415.84 31,048.61 122,111.32 124,035.67 163,626.19 168,319.47

2 Loss for the period 
(before tax, exceptional and extraordinary item) (17,586.03) (11,530.07) (63,518.84) (64,930.53) (70,638.33) (106,268.79)

3 Loss for the period before tax 
(after exceptional and extraordinary item) (17,586.03) (11,530.07) (62,986.12) (237,371.80) (70,638.33) (265,058.17)

4 Loss for the period after tax 
(after exceptional and extraordinary items) (17,053.31) (11,530.07) (62,986.12) (237,371.80) (71,154.90) (266,358.56)

5 Other comprehensive income (net of tax) 24.46 (55.08) (43.52) (4.82) (58.81) (14.43)

6 Total comprehensive income for the period (17,028.85) (11,585.15) (63,029.64) (241,350.44) (99,438.39) (286,775.18)

7 Paid up equity share capital 
(face value of ` 10 per share) 15,729.68 15,729.68 15,729.68 15,729.68 15,729.68 15,729.68

8 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown 
in the Balance Sheet of previous year) N.A. N.A. (384,209.86) (321,180.23) (612,583.60) (516,014.25)

9 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and 
discontinued operations) (Face value of  10/- each)* (10.84) (7.33) 40.07 150.91 (63.18) (182.31)

*Basic & Diluted, Not annualized

`

GTL LIMITED

Year  Ending

` In Lakhs (except per share data)

March 31, 
2017

Audited

March 31, 
2016

Audited

Notes: 

1. The above standalone and consolidated financial results and notes there to have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in
its meeting held on April 27, 2017.

2. Results for the quarter (standalone) / year ended 31st March, 2017 (Standalone and consolidated) are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind - AS)
notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, results for the quarter and previous year ended 31st March, 2016 have been restated to comply with Ind
AS to make them comparable. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March,2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial
year and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites
www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company’s website www.gtllimited.com

March 31, 
2016

Unaudited

March 31, 
2017

Unaudited

Quarter Ending

Standalone Consolidated

Date  :   April 27, 2017
Place : Mumbai

Sunil S. Valavalkar

For GTL Limited

Whole-time Director



4 ‘w§~B©, a{ddma, 30 E{àb 2017

Omhra ZmoQrg
gd© OZVog H i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s, Jmd

‘m¡Oo ‘mbOrnmSm, VmbwH m dgB©, {Oëhm
nmbKa hçm§Mo A{YH ma joÌmVrb ZdrZ
gìh} H« ‘m§H 101 OwZm 191 {hñgm
H« ‘m§H 2 joÌ 0-20-2 ho. Ama. à{V
AmH ma 00=44 é. n¡. hr O‘rZ
{‘iH V lr. a‘oe Ho ed nmQrb d BVa
hçm§Mo ‘mbH sMr d H ãOod{hdmQ rMr
AgyZ ‘mPo Aerb ‘ogg© Amo‘ gmB©
S oìhbng© hçm§Zr gXaMr {‘iH V {dH V
KoÊ¶mMo Ra{dbo Amho.
Var gXa {‘iH VrÀ¶m {dH« sg

H moUmMrhr haH V, JhmU, XmZ, dmagm,
Hw imaJ, nmoQ Jr BË¶mXr h³H dm
{hVg§~§Y Agob Va Ë¶m§Zr hr ZmoQ rg
à{gÜX hmoVmM 14 {Xdgm§À¶m AmV
1/Ao-7, gáfu H mo- Am°nao{Qìh hm¡qgJ
gmogm¶Qr, [abm¶Ýg ’«o eÀ¶mg‘moa, {ddm
H m°boO amoS, {dama (npíM‘), Vm. dgB©,
{Oëhm nmbKa-401303 hçm nÎ¶mda
H mJXmonÌr nwamì¶m{Zer H idmdo,
AÝ¶Wm H moUmMmhr h³H dm {hVg§~§Y
Zmhr Ago g‘OyZ {dH« sMm ì¶dhma nwam
Ho bm OmB©b ¶mMr H¥ n¶m Zm|X ¿¶mdr.

ghr/-
àem§V Xidr

IaoXrXmamMo dH sb

gm¶~a Q oH {gpñQåg A±S gm°âQdoAa {b{‘Q oS
grAm¶EZ…Eb72100E‘EM1995nrEbgr084788

Zm|. H m¶m©b¶… gm¶~a Q oH hmD g, ßbm°Q H« . ~r-63/64/65, amoS Z§. 21/34, Oo. ~r. gmd§V
‘mJ©, E‘Am¶Srgr, dmJio BñQ oQ, RmUo (n.)- 400 604. Xÿ.…91-22-25834643/44/45

’° ³g … 91-22-25832574.
do~gmB©Q… www.cybertech.com

gyMZm
{g³¶w[aQrO A±S E³gM|O ~moS © Am°’ B§{S¶m ({bñQtJ Am°pãbJoeÝg A±S {Sñ³bmoOa [a³dm¶a‘|Qg²)
ao½¶wboeÝg, 2015 À¶m ao½¶wboeZ 47 ghdmMVm ao½¶wboeZ 33 bm AZwgê Z ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo
H s, AÝ¶ ~m~tgh 31 ‘mM©, 2017 amoOr g§nobë¶m dfm©gmRr H§ nZrMo boImn[a{jV {dÎmr¶ {ZîH f©
{dMmamV KoD Z, ‘§Oya Pmë¶mda A{^{b{IV H aÊ¶mgmRr H§ nZrÀ¶m g§MmbH ‘§SimMr ~¡RH ~wYdma,
10 ‘o, 2017 amoOr hm°Q ob ghmam ñQma, NÌnVr {edmOr EAanmoQ ©g‘moa, {dbonmb} (nyd©),
‘w§~B©-400 099 ¶oWo hmoUma Amho.
nwTrb Vn{ebm§gmRr H¥ n¶m H§ nZrMr do~gmB©Q (www.cybertech.com) bm ^oQ Úm.

gm¶~a Q oH {gpñQåg A±S gm°âQdoAa {b{‘Q oS gmRr
ghr/-

g[aVm {bbmam‘mZr
{RH mU … RmUo H§ nZr goH«o Qar Am{U AZwnmbZ A{YH mar
{XZm§H … 29.04.2017 g^mgXËd H« .…35587

gm§Ho {VH H ãOm gyMZm

Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H {b{‘Q oS
Zm|XUrH¥ V H m¶m©b¶ : Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H {b{‘QoS, b°ÊS‘mH© , aogH mog© gH© b, ~SmoXm-390007.
{ZJ‘ H m¶m©b¶ : Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H Qm°dg©, dm§Ðo-Hw bm© H m°åßbo³g, dm§Ðo (ny.), ‘w§~B©-400051.

emIm H m¶m©b¶ : Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H {b. {ìh{SAmoH m°Z Qm°da, ãbm°H B©-1, P§S odmbZ E³ñQ |eZ, amUr Pmer amoS, Zdr {X„r-110055.
Á¶mAWu
Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H {b{‘Q oS (""VmaU YZH mo'', ¶m eãXmV Ë¶m§Mo CÎmam{YH mar d A{^hñVm§{H V g‘m{dï) Am{U Imbrb Z‘yX H O©Xma d ghH O©Xma (""H O©Xma'' ¶m eãXmV
Ë¶mMo/Ë¶m§Mo g§~§{YV CÎmam{YH mar, A{^hñVm§{H V d dmag g‘m{dï) ¶m§À¶mVrb H O© H amamZwgma J¥h H O© gw{dYm ‘§Oya Ho br hmoVr. {ZåZñdmjarH mam§Zr VmaU YZH m|Mo àm{YH¥ V
A{YH mar (""àm{YH¥ V A{YH mar'') åhUyZ {g³¶w[aQm¶PoeZ A°ÝS [aH ÝñQ´³eZ Am°’ ’ m¶ZmpÝe¶b A°goQg² A°ÝS EÝ’ mog©‘|Q Am°’ {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ A°³Q, 2002
(""A{Y{Z¶‘'') AÝd¶o Am{U H b‘ 13(12) ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ (EÝ’ mog©‘|Q) éëg 2002 (""éëg'') À¶m {Z¶‘ 3 AÝd¶o àmßV A{YH mam§Mm dmna H ê Z
A{Y{Z¶‘mÀ¶m H b‘ 13(2) AÝd¶o ‘mJUr gyMZm Omar H ê Z Imbrb Z‘yX H O©Xma/ghH O©Xma hçm§Zm gXa gyMZoV A{YH {deofV: Z‘yX Am{U H O© H amamZwgma Xo¶ aH ‘m§Mr
naV’o S gXa gyMZoÀ¶m àmßVrÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V H aÊ¶mg gm§{JVbo hmoVo.
gXa gyMZoVrb Xmdm Ho boë¶m aH ‘oMr naV’o S H aÊ¶mV H O©Xma/ghH O©Xma Ag‘W© Raë¶mZo ¶mÛmao H O©Xma/ghH O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s,
{ZåZñdmjarH mam§Zr ¶oWo Imbr dU©Z Ho boë¶m {‘iH VrMm gm§Ho {VH H ãOm Ë¶m§Zm gXa A°³QÀ¶m H b‘ 13(4) ghdmMVm gXa ê ëgÀ¶m {Z¶‘ 8 AÝd¶o àmá A{YH mam§Mm dmna
H ê Z KoVbm. {‘iH VtMm gm§Ho {VH H ãOm KoVë¶mÀ¶m VmaIogh Vnerb Imbr {Xbo AmhoV :-

{deofV: Z‘yX H O©Xma/ghHO©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao gmdYmZ H aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s Ë¶m§Zr VmaU {‘iH VrÀ¶m XodKodrMm ì¶dhma H ê Z¶o Am{U VmaU {‘iH Vrgh Ho bobm H moUVmhr ì¶dhma
hm ‘mJUr gyMZoV Z‘yX Ho boë¶m a¸ ‘ Am{U Ë¶mdarb nwTrb ì¶mO Am{U IMm©H [aVm VmaU YZH m|À¶m à^mamÀ¶m AYrZ amhrb. H¥ n¶m Zm|X ¿¶mdr H s, nwTrb gyMZm Omar H aÊ¶mV ¶oUma Zmhr.
{XZm§H : 30.04.2017 ghr/- àm{YH¥ V A{YH mar
{RH mU: ‘w§~B© VmaU YZH mo, Am¶grAm¶grAm¶ ~±H {b{‘Q oSH [aVm

A.
H« .

H O©XmamMo Zmd/
H O© ImVo H« ‘m§H

{‘iH VrMo dU©Z/
H ãOmMr VmarI

‘mJUr gyMZoMr VmarI/
‘mJUr gyMZoVrb a¸ ‘

emIoMo
Zmd

1. {dbmg {dídZmW nm§Mmi/ea¶y
{dbmg nm§Mmi
Eb~rE‘¶wE‘00000620638

âb°Q H« . 401, 4 Wm ‘Obm, ""E'' qdJ, ßbm°Q H« . B©-60, ‘Yw Hw§ O {dhma,
go³Qa-3, ~obnmSm, ImaKa, Zdr ‘w§~B©-410 210/25 E{àb,2017

30 gßQ |~a, 2016/
é. 3,54,844.00/-

‘w§~B©

��� ��������� ������� ��� ���� ���� ���� ���������� ������ ���� ���������� ������ ��������� ���

��������� ������������������������������������������������������ �������������� ������

�����������

���� �������� ����������� ������������� ��� ���� ��� ���� ���� �������� ��� �������� �����������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����� ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���� ����� ��� ������������ ��� ����������� ��� �������� ��������� ���� �������� ������ ������ ����

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������

��������������������������������������������������������� �����������������������������������

������������ ���������� ��������� ����� ���� ������ ������ ���� ������� ������� ���� ������ ��� ����

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������

��� �������� ������������ ������ �������� �������� ��� ���������� ��� ������ ���� ����� ���� �����

��������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������� �����������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������� ������� ����� ��� ����������� ��� ����� ��� ���������� ������� ���� ���� ��

�����������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������� ������������������������� ���

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������� ����� ���� ��������� ���� ������� ������ ������� ����� ���������� �������� ��

��������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������� ����������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������

����������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������

����������������������������

�������������������������������������

�����������������������������������

��������������������������

�����������������������������������

������� ������������ ������ �� �������

�������������������������������������

���������������������������������

�������������������������������������

�������������������������������������

����������

��������� ���������� �����������

�������� ��� ���� �������� ������ ���

������������������������

�����������������������������������

��������������

����������������

��� ���������� ����������� �

����������������������������

�����������������������

����������������������

�������������
���������
�������

����������
���������
�������

�������������
���������
�������

�����������������������������������������������������

��������������������������
�����������������������������

������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������� ��������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������

�������

����������������������������������������������������������� ����������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������ ����������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������� �� ������

������

��

�����������

�����������������������������

�����������������������������������

���������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������

������ ������� ��������� �� ����� ��� ����

����������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������

�������������������������������������������

�����������������

������

��������������

�������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������

��������������������������

��������������������������������

���������������������������������������

����
���������

��������������������
���������������������

��������

��

��

��

��

��

���������

�

��

���

��

�

��

���

����

���

���������������������������������������������
��������������
����������������������

��������������
�����������������������������

���������������

��

����������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������

����������������������

�����������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������

������

������

�������

����

������

������

����

������

�����

������

������

����

������

�������������������������
Investment Manager : Canara Robeco Asset Management Co. Ltd.
Construction House, 4th Floor, 5, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001. 
Tel.: 6658 5000 Fax: 6658 5012 / 13  www.canararobeco.com CIN No : U65990MH1993PLC071003

�����������������������
���������� ��� ���������������������������� ����������� ����� ��� ��� ���� ������������������ ����������
����������� �������������������������������������������������������

The Foreign Account Tax Compliance Act (FATCA) is a United States Federal Law, aimed at prevention of tax
������� �� ������ ������ ��������� ������� ��� �� ������� ��������� ��� ���������� �� ����� ��� ���
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ��
August 31, 2015. Investors are requested to note that under the alternative procedure provided in Rule 114H(8)
������ ����������������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������� ���������
out due diligence in respect of all individual and entity accounts opened from 1st July 2014 to 31st August
����� ���� ����������������� ��� ������������� ��� �������� �� �� �������� �� ��� �������� ������������ ��
31st August 2016, otherwise they were required to close the accounts and report the same if found to be a
�reportable account� as per the prescribed due diligence procedure for pre-existing account.

���������� ������������������������������������������� ���������������� ����������������������� ������������
accounts, it was informed vide Press Release dated 31st������������ ������ �������������� �������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������� ���������� �������� ���������������� ����������������������� ����� �������� ��������� ��������
����������������������������� ��� ���������������������������������������� ����� �����������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������� ��������������������������������������������������
�������������� ������� ������������ ����������������������������������������������������� � �����������
unremediated folio(s) and shall not process any transaction which is initiated by the Investor in such folio(s)
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of Canara Robeco Mutual Fund as amended from
time to time.

For and on behalf of Canara Robeco Asset Management Company Ltd. 
(Investment manager for Canara Robeco Mutual Fund)

Date: 29-04-2017 sd/- 
Place: Mumbai Authorised Signatory 

����������������������� �������������������������������������������� ������� ��������� ����������

Omhra ZmoQrg
V‘m‘ OZVog H i{dÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s,
Am‘oM Aerb. 1. lr. AOrV
XÎmmÌ¶ dV©H , amhUma… AmJmer,
‘mbdrSo, Vm. dgB©, {O. nmbKa. 2.
lr. naoe dg§V dPo, amhUma … ~moitO,
dPo Amir, Vm. dgB©, {O. nmbKa,
3. C‘oe a‘oe åhmÌo, amhUma… ñdaJ§Jm
{~pëSJ̈, ~moitO, Vm. dgB©, {O.
nmbKa, ¶m§À¶m ‘mbH sMr Jmd ‘m¡Oo
YmZrd, Vm. dgB©, {O. nmbKa gìh}
Z§. 121, {hñgm Z§. 5, joÌ 0.69.0
d 0.04.0 nmo.I. ho Ama. AmH maUr
é. 125 n¡go, hr O‘rZ {‘iH V Amho.
gXahÿ {‘iH V Ë¶m§Zr gZ 2010 ‘Ü¶o
lr. naewam‘ Zmam¶U PmQ o d lr. {Pna
Zmam¶U PmQo, lr. am‘Xmg Zmam¶U
PmQ o d BVa ¶mMoH SyZ gmR oH amamZo
{dH V KoVbobr Amho Am{U AmVm gXa
{‘iH VrÀ¶m {dH« sMm gmR oH ama
Am‘Mo A{ebm§Zr lr. amHo e
H¡ Zmo{O¶m ¶m§Mo~amo~a Ho bm Amho.
gXahÿ {‘iH Vr~m~V d Am‘Mo
A{ebm§g§X^m©V H moUmghr
haH Vr/AmSH mRr Agboë¶m§Zr 15
{Xdgm§À¶m AmV Am‘Moer g§nH©
gmYmdm. VgoM Am‘Mo A{ebm§À¶m
g§‘Vr{edm¶ dm Ë¶m§Mo Anamoj da
Z‘yX O‘rZ {‘iH Vrg§X^m©V H moUrhr
H moUVmhr ì¶dhma H ê Z¶o AÝ¶Wm
Am‘Mo Aerb g§~§{YVm{déÕ C{MV
H m¶Xoera H madmB© H aVrb, ¶mMr Zm|X
¿¶mdr.

ghr/-
A°S. amhþb qgh

em°n Z§. 2, doXm§V Qm°da,
VwitO amoS, Zmbmgmonmam nyd©

9892054741

RmUo (npíM‘) emIm
ßbm°Q H« . 383/384, n°amSmB©O hmB©Q²g, ñQ oeZ amoS, RmUo (npíM‘)-400 601.

’ moZ: 25331675, ’° ³g: 25434046

H ãOm gyMZm
(ñWmda {‘iH VrgmRr)

{Z¶‘ 8(1)
Á¶mAWu {ZåZñdmjarH mam§Zr g|Q´b ~±H Am°’ B§{S¶m ßbm°Q H« . 383/384,n°amS mB©O
hmB©Q²g,ñQ oeZ amoS, RmUo (npíM‘)-400601 Mo àm{YH¥ V A{YH mar åhUyZ {g³¶w[aQm¶PoeZ
A°ÝS [aH ÝñQ´³eZ Am°’ ’ m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQ²g A°ÝS EÝ’ mog©‘|Q Am°’ {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ A°³Q,
2002 AÝd¶o Am{U H b‘ 13(12) ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ (EÝ’ mog©‘|Q) éb, 2002 À¶m
{Z¶‘ 9 AÝd¶o àXmZ Ho ë¶m Joboë¶m e³VtMm dmna H ê Z H O©Xma/h‘rXma /Am{U JhmUH ma
‘o. A±Q E§Qaàm¶Oog àm. {b., lr. S o[ìhS Omo {’ {bn, lr. OgamO H ‘bmH a {Jao Am{U
ñdmVr A~«mh‘ {’ {bnmoO øm§Zm 16/01/2016 amoOr ‘mJUr gyMZm nmRdyZ gXa
gyMZo‘Ü¶o C„o{Ibobr EHy U a¸ ‘ é. 5,15,82,988.00/- (én¶o nmM H moQr n§Yam bmI
ã¶mE|er hOma ZD eo AÇçmE|er ’ º ) Amåhmbm amoI CYmar d ‘wXVH O© ImË¶m‘Ü¶o
15.01.2016 amoOr Xo¶, 16-01-2016 nmgyZ darb aH ‘oda H ama{df¶H XamZo nwTrb ì¶mO
Am{U Ho bo Jobobo/Ho bo OmVrb Ago AZwf§{JH IM©, n[aì¶¶, ^ma B. À¶mgh ^aUm H aUmÀ¶m
VmaIon¶ªV, EdTr a³H ‘ gXa gyMZonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§À¶m AmV MwH Vr H aÊ¶mg gm§{JVbo hmoVo.
H O©XmamZo gXa a³H ‘ MwH Vr H aÊ¶m‘Ü¶o H gya Ho ë¶m‘wio {deofV: H O©Xma Am{U gd©gmYmaU
OZVog ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s, {ZåZñdmjarH mam§Zr gXa A°³QÀ¶m H b‘ 13(4) ghdm-
MVm gXa éëgÀ¶m {Z¶‘ 9 AÝd¶o Ë¶mbm àXmZ Ho ë¶m Joboë¶m e³VtMm dmna H ê Z ¶oWo Imbr
d{U©boë¶m {‘iH VrMm Vm~m AmO 28 E{àb, 2017 amoOr KoVbm Amho.
{deofV: H O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao gmdY H aÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s, gXa {‘iH Vr~amo~a
Hw Rbmhr ì¶dhma H ê Z¶o Am{U gXa {‘iH Vr~amo~a Ho bobo Hw Rbohr ì¶dhma ho, a¸ ‘ ê .
5,15,82,988.00/- (én¶o nmM H moQr n§Yam bmI ã¶mE|er hOma ZD eo AÇçmE|er
’ º ) Ë¶mdarb ì¶mOmgh, EdTçm aH ‘ogmRr g|Q´b ~±H Am°’ B§{S¶m - 383/384,n°amSmB©O
hmB©Q²g, ñQ oeZ amoS, RmUo npíM‘-400601 À¶m ^mamAYrZ amhVrb.

‘mb‘ÎmoMo dU©Z
lr‘. ñdmVr A~«mh‘ {’ {bnmoO ¶m§À¶m Zmdmda Agbobm, Jmd H mo{bdbr, VmbwH m
H ë¶mU (npíM‘), {Oëhm RmUo-421301 ¶oWo pñWV, gìh} H« . 37, EM H« . 2, ßbm°Q
H« . 1 Am{U 2 da ~m§Ybobm {Z³H r ZJa‘Yrb S´r‘ âbm°da grEMEg {b.åhUyZ kmV
B‘maVrÀ¶m ~r qdJ‘Yrb 500 Mm¡.’y Q joÌ Agbobm âb°Q H« . ~r/31.

VmarI : 28/04/2017 ghr/-
{RH mU : H ë¶mU àm{YH¥ V A{YH mar

g|Q´b ~±H Am°’ B§{S¶m

B§{S¶Z AmoìhagrO ~±H
A°goQ [aH ìhar ‘°ZoO‘|Q emIm

‘oH a Qm°dg© - B© qdJ, nmMdm ‘Obm, H ’ naoS, ‘w§~B© 400 005
XÿaÜdZr: 022 22174178/79/80 ’° ³g: 022-22174170, B©-‘ob: iob1998@iob.in

~±Ho H S o VmaU Agboë¶m ñWmda {‘iH Vr/VtMr {g³¶w[aQm¶PoeZ A±S [aH ÝñQ´³eZ Am°’
’ m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQg² A±S EÝ’ mog©‘|Q Am°’ {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ A°³Q, 2002 (H« . 54 gZ 2002)
A§VJ©V {dH« s
Á¶mAWu, B§{S¶Z AmoìhagrO ~±Ho À¶m àm{YH¥ V A{YH mè¶m§Zr Imbrb {‘iH VtMm {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ
(EÝ’ mog©‘|Q) éëg 2002 H b‘ 13(2) A§VJ©V {ZJ©{‘V Ho boë¶m gyMZoÝd¶o Imbrb "Ogo Amho OoWo Amho
Am{U OoWo Ogo Amho' VÎdmda {dH« s h³H mgh ~±Ho Mo WH sV Imbrb Z‘yX ì¶mOmgh dgwbr H aÊ¶mgmRr
H ãOm KoVbm Amho Am{U Á¶mAWu W{H Vm§Mm ^aUm H aÊ¶mg H gya Ho ë¶mZo {ZåZñdmjarH mam§Zr Ë¶m§Zm àXmZ
H aÊ¶mV Amboë¶m eº s¨Mm dmna H ê Z gXa A°³QÀ¶m H b‘ 13(4) AÝd¶o {‘iH VrÀ¶m {dH« sÛmao ~±Ho Mr
WH ~mH s dgwb H aÊ¶mg àñVm{dV AmhoV. {ZåZñdmjarH mam§Ûmao gXa {dH« s www.iob.foreclosurein-

dia.com ¶m do~nmoQ ©bda nwa{dÊ¶mV Amboë¶m B©-{bbmd ßb°Q’ m°‘©Ûmao KoÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.

ñWmda {‘iH VrÀ¶m B©-{bbmd {dH« sMr Omhra gyMZm

ImË¶mMo Vnerb
1. ImË¶mMo Zmd: ‘o. Q oH Q´ oH B§{S¶m {b. Am{U ‘o. Q oH Q´ oH Q o³Zm°bm°Or {b.
2. EZnrEMr VmarI … 01.10.2014 3. ‘mJUr gyMZoMr VmarI … 01.07.2015
4. H ãOm gyMZoMr VmarI … 17.12.2015
5. WH sV a¸ ‘ … é. 37,48,97,579/- {XZm§H 28.04.2017 amoOrg À¶mgh {XZm§H 29.04.2017
amoOrnmgyZMo nwTrb ì¶mO Am{U Ë¶mdarb Xa.
6. ñWm{ZH ñdamÁ¶ g§ñWoMo WH sV ({‘iH V H a, gm§SnmUr, drO {~ëg B.)*… H moUVohr kmV Zmhr.
~mobrXmam§Zr g§~§{YV àm{YH aUmH SyZ WH sV gw{ZpíMV H amdo Am{U nyU© ghZ H amdo.
ñWmda {‘iH VrMo dU©Z
O‘rZ Am{U {~pëS ¨J Or pñWV ßbm°Q H« . 124, amoS H« . 17, E‘Am¶Srgr ‘amoi, A§Yoar (nyd©), ‘w§~B© - 400093
Oo ‘o. Q oH Q´ oH B§{S¶m {b. (nydu ‘o. PoÝQ´ m°{Z³g Q o³Zm°bm°OrO {b. Am{U ‘o. {Z‘©b ‘oQb ’° {~«Ho Qg© åhUyZ kmV)
ßbm°Q joÌ … 1000 Mm¡. ‘rQg©.
{~ëQAn joÌ … Vi‘Obm … 324.72 Mm¡. ‘rQg©, ‘oPmZmB©Z ‘Obm … 324.72 Mm¡. ‘rQg©,

n{hbm ‘Obm … 324.72 Mm¡. ‘rQg©, Xþgam ‘Obm … 324.72 Mm¡. ‘rQg©,
{Vgam ‘Obm … 324.72 Mm¡. ‘rQg©,

amIrd qH ‘V : é. 2590.00 bmI;
B©-{bbmdmMr VmarI Am{U doi: 18.05.2017 amoOr Xþ. 3.00 Vo gm¶§. 4.00 Xaå¶mZ À¶mgh {dH« s

nyU© hmoB©n¶ªV àË¶oH s nmM {‘{ZQm§À¶m Am°Q mo E³ñQ |eZgh.
BAa - é. 259.00 bmI (B©E’ Qr/EZB©E’ Qr/AmaQrOrEgÛmao ^aUm, hñVm§VaU ""Am¶Amo~r B© {bbmd

BAa ImVo'' À¶m Zmdo ImVo H« . 160602000055555 À¶mgh B§{S¶Z AmoìhagrO ~±H , âbmoam
’ mD§ QZ emIm, ‘w§~B©, emIm H moS: 1606, Am¶E’ Eggr H moS: Am¶Amo~rE0001606) ~mobr
dmT{dÊ¶mMr a¸ ‘ … é. 5.00 bmI.

H moUVohr ^ma Agë¶mg - kmV ZmhrV.
{‘iH VrMo {ZarjU - {X. 12.05.2017 amoOr Xþ. 3.00 Am{U gm¶§. 5.00 Xaå¶mZ.
{XZm§H 02.05.2017 amoOrnmgyZ nwT o ~mobrMo gmXarH aU H ê eH Vm.
BAagh ~mobr gmXarH aUmH [aVm A§{V‘ VmarI … 17.05.2017

* d¡Ym{ZH W{H Vmda ~±Ho À¶m W{H VmMo àmYmÝ¶ AgUma Amho.
AQr Am{U eVvH [aVm H¥ n¶m ^oQ Úmdr…
https://www.iob.in/e-Auctions.aspx, https://www.publishtenders.gov.in; Am{U
www.iob.foreclosureindia.com

g§nH© H« . 022-22174180, 8130234001
“H O©Xma/h‘rXma/JhmUdQXma ¶m§Zm gXa 15 {Xdgm§Mr d¡Ym{ZH gyMZm Amho.”

ghr/-
{XZm§H : 29.04.2017 àm{YH¥ V A{YH mar
ñWi : ‘w§~B© B§{S¶Z AmoìhagrO ~±H

¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s, {g³¶w[aQm¶PoeZ A±S [aH ÝñQ´³eZ Am°’ ’ m¶ZmpÝeAb A°goQg² A±S EÝ’ mog©‘|Q Am°’ {g³¶w[aQr
B§QaoñQ A°³Q, 2002 (54 gZ 2002) AÝd¶o Am{U H b‘ 13(12) ghdmMVm {g³¶w[aQr B§QaoñQ (EÝ’ mog©‘|Q) ê ëg, 2002
À¶m {Z¶‘ 9 AÝd¶o àmá A{YH mam§Mm dmna H ê Z ¶oWo {Xboë¶m Am{U àË¶oH ImË¶mg‘moa Z‘yX Ho boë¶m VmaIog EH ‘mJUr
gyMZm Omar H ê Z Ë¶m§Zm aH ‘oMr naV’o S gXa gyMZoÀ¶m àmárÀ¶m VmaIonmgyZ 60 {Xdgm§V H aÊ¶mV gm§{JVbo hmoVo.
aH ‘oMr naV’o S H aÊ¶mV H O©Xma Ag‘W© Raë¶mZo, ¶mÛmao H O©Xma, ‘¶V H O©XmamMo H m¶Xoera dmagXma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶
OZVobm gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s, {ZåZñdmjarH mam§Zr ¶oWo Imbr dU©Z Ho boë¶m {‘iH VrMm H ãOm Ë¶mbm/{Vbm gXa A°³QÀ¶m
H b‘ 13(4) ghdmMVm gXa A°³QÀ¶m {Z¶‘ 9 AÝd¶o àmá A{YH mam§Mm dmna H ê Z {Xboë¶m VmaIog KoVbm.
{deofV… H O©Xma Am{U gd©gm‘mÝ¶ OZVobm ¶mÛmao Bemam XoÊ¶mV ¶oVmo H s, {‘iH Vrer ì¶dhma H ê Z¶o Am{U {‘iH Vrer
Ho bobm H moUVmhr ì¶dhma ñQ oQ ~±H Am°’ B§{S¶m À¶m a¸ ‘ d Ë¶mdarb ì¶mO ¶m aH ‘ogmRr ^mamAYrZ amhrb.
VmaU ‘ÎmoÀ¶m ^aÊ¶mH [aVm CnbãY doioV gXa A°³QÀ¶m H b‘ 13 À¶m Cn-H b‘ (8) À¶m VaVwXr§H S o H O©Xmam§Mo bj doYyZ
KoVbo Amho.

{XZm§H … 29.04.2017 ghr/-
{RH mU … ‘w§~B© àm{YH¥ V A{YH mar

(EgEAma~r) ñQ´ oñS A°goQg² [aH ìhar ~«m§M
6dm ‘Obm, ""{X B§QaZ°eZb'', 16, ‘hfu H d} amoS, MM©JoQ, ‘w§~B© - 400 020.
XÿaÜdZr … 022-22053163/64/65 :: B©-‘ob … sarc.mumbai@sbi.co.in

ga’¡ gr A°³Q, 2002 À¶m H b‘ 13(4) AÝd¶o {‘iH VtÀ¶m H ãOm g§~§YmV gyMZoMo àH meZ

H O©XmamMo Zmd Am{U
nÎmm

{‘iH VrÀ¶m
‘mbH m§Mo
Zmd

JhmU/^maJ«ñV {‘iH VrMo
dU©Z

‘mJUr gyM-
ZoMr VmarI

H ãOmMr
VmarI

‘mJUr gyMZoÀ¶m
VmaIoZwgma WH sV

a¸ ‘
1.lr. g§O¶ BZ§X
(‘¶V {X.
28.02.2014 amoOrg)
2. lr. ¶e Xod BZ§X
{Z. nÎmm … âb°Q H« . 3
Am{U 4, EH Vm AnmQ ©.,
1br ‘oZ, 2ar H« m°g,
gXm{ed ZJa, ~oiJmd,
H Zm©QH .

1. lr. g§O¶
BZ§X (‘¶V
{X.
28.02.201
4 amoOrg)
2. lr. ¶e
Xod BZ§X

{‘iH VrMm Vmo gd© ^mJ Am{U
{d^mJ Á¶mV g‘mdoe {Zdmgr
âb°Q H« . 501, ‘moO‘m{nV 639
Mm¡. ’y . MQB© joÌ Omo n§M g¥ïr
H m°åßbo³g‘Yrb "n§M‘hb'À¶m
nmMì¶m ‘Oë¶mda, Omo pñWV
grQrEg H« . 11 (^m), Eg. E‘.
eoÅr ñHy bÀ¶m nwT o, Mm§{Xdbr,
ndB©, ‘w§~B© 400 072.

02.02.2017 29.04.2017 é. 31,05,173/-

~«wgoëg (~opëOA‘), {X. 29
(d¥Îmg§ñWm) - ^maVmZo H Yrhr
{Jb{JQ‘Yrb OZVoda AË¶mMma
Ho bobm Zmhr. nm{H ñVmZZo ‘mÌ nwîH i
AË¶mMma Ho boV. Ë¶m‘wio CÚm
{Jb{JQ‘Ü¶o OZ‘V MmMUr KoVbr
Joë¶mg, Amåhr ^maVmÀ¶m ~mOyZo
‘VXmZ H ê , Ago à{VnmXZ d[að
{Jb{JQ ZoVo AãXþb h‘rX ImZ ¶m§Zr
AmO ¶oWo Ho boo. gaH ma åhUyZ Amåhr
Bñbm‘m~mXnojmhr Zdr {X„rMr {ZdS

O Z ‘ V M m M U r K oV ë ¶ m g A m ‘ M o ‘ V ^ m a V m b m - { J b { J Q Z oV m
H ê , Agohr Vo åhUmbo.
Vo nwT o åhUmbo H s, nm{H ñVmZZo

g§¶wº amï´g§KmÀ¶m R amdmZwê n
dmJm¶bm hdo. nm{H ñVmZZo
{Jb{JQ‘YyZ Amnbo g¡Ý¶ ‘mJo
¿¶m¶bm hdo. OmJ{VH g{‘VrÀ¶m
XoIaoIrImbr hr OZ‘V MmMUr
nma nSm¶bm hdr.
~bd[añVmZ Z°eZb ’« ÊQMo

AÜ¶j Agbobo AãXþb h‘rX ImZ
nwT o åhUmbo H s, nm{H ñVmZZo {Jb{JQ
~iH mdbo Amho. Ë¶m§Zr Am‘À¶m
bmoH m§da ¶wÕ bmXbo Amho. Vo Zoh‘rM

Am‘Mm dmna H aV AgVmV. ‘mÌ,
^maVmZo Vgo H YrM H mhr Ho bobo Zmhr.
nm{H ñVmZMo ‘§Ìr [a¶mP hþgoZ

{naOmXm ¶m§Zr A{bH SoM {Jb{JQ-
~mëQrñVmZ hm nm{H ñVmZMm nmMdm
àm§V Agë¶mMo Kmo{fV H aÊ¶mgmRr
EH m g{‘VrMr ñWmnZm H aÊ¶mV
Amë¶mMr KmofUm Ho br. Ë¶m
nmíd©̂ y‘rda AãXþb h‘rX ImZ ¶m§Zr
ho CX²Jma H mTbo. Xaå¶mZ, ^maVmZohr
{Jb{bQ-~mpëQñVmZ hm àXoe
^maVmMm A§VJ©V ^ŷ mJ Agë¶mMm
nwZéƒma ¶mAmYrM Ho bm Amho.

Omhra gyMZm
¶mÛmao gdmªZm gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s, lr. ^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z Am{U lr‘Vr ‘rZm

^aV O¡Z gkmZ, ^maVr¶ ¶m§Mm nÎmm âb°Q Z§. 3, gr.Qr.Eg. Z§. 290, pìhboO M|XUr,
Vm. Am{U {Oëhm RmUo, Xmdm H aVmV H s, lr. ^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z ho RmUo ‘hmZ-
Janm{bH m hÔrVrb pìhboO M|XUr, VmbwH m Am{U {Oëhm RmUo Am{U Zm|XUrH aU
{Oëhm Am{U Cn{Oëhm RmUo ¶oWo pñWV {QH m Z§. 3, gr.Qr.Eg. Z§. 290 YmaH
O{‘ZrMo Vo gd© ^mJ Am{U {d^mJ ¶mda ~m§YÊ¶mV Amboë¶m Hw bXrnH H mo- Am°n.
hmD . gmo.{b. åhUyZ kmV {~pëS ¨JÀ¶m Xþgè¶m ‘Oë¶mdarb XmoÝhr åhUOo âb°Q Z§.
201 ‘moO‘m{nV gw‘mao 544 Mm¡. ’y . {~ëQAn E[a¶m Am{U Xþgam {Zdmgr âb°Q Z§.
202 ‘moO‘m{nV gw‘mao 515 Mm¡. ’y Q ¶mnwT o gXa âb°Q Agm C„oI ¶m XmoÝhr âb°QMo
gd©ñdr ‘mbH AmhoV lr. ^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z Am{U lr‘Vr ‘rZm ^aV O¡Z ¶m§Zr
qg{SHo Q ~±H Or amï´ r¶rH¥ V ~±H , {X ~±qH J H§ nZrO (A°p³d{PeZ A±S Q´ mÝñ’ a Am°’
A§SaQ oqH ½O) A°³Q, 1970 A§VJ©V ñWm{nV g§ñWm Am{U H m¶©^ma H arV AgyZ Ë¶mMo
‘w»¶ H m¶m©b¶ ‘{Unmb, H Zm©QH amÁ¶ ¶oWo Am{U emIm H m¶m©b¶ {à¶X{e©Zr, n{hbm
‘Obm, ’ SHo amoS, Sm|{~dbr (nyd©)-421201, {O. RmUo-421202 ¶oWo Amho,
Ë¶m§Zm ImÌr {Xbr Amho lr. ^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z ¶m§Zr EH m ^mJmMo hñVm§VaH åhUyZ lr.
25-4-2000 amoOr Zm|XUr H« . QrEZEZ 1-2677-2000 A§VJ©V Cn{Z~§YH , h‘r
RmUo-1 ¶m§MoH S o Zm|XUrH¥ V H aÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. Ë¶mMà‘mUo lr‘Vr ‘rZm ^aV O¡Z
¶m§Zr EH m ^mJmMo hñVm§VaH åhUyZ {nñVmXodr ‘ybM§X na‘ma Am{U Xþgè¶m ^mJmMo
hñVm§V[aVr åhUyZ lr‘Vr ‘rZm ^aV O¡Z ¶m§À¶m‘Ü¶o {Zînm{XV {X. 28 E{àb, 2000
amoOrÀ¶m {dH« s H amamÀ¶mZwgma EHy U é. 3,35,000/- ‘mo~Xë¶mV IaoXr Ho bm d Vmo
{X. 25-4-2000 amoOr Zm|XUr H« . QrEZEZ 1-2676-2000 A§VJ©V Cn{Z~§YH ,
h‘r RmUo-1 ¶m§MoH S o Zm|XUrH¥ V H aÊ¶mV Ambm Amho. lr. ^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z Am{U
lr‘Vr ‘rZm ^aV O¡Z ¶m§Zr ‘§Oya ‘mo~Xbm {Xë¶mZ§Va Ë¶m§Zr gXa âb°QMm ‘moH im,
em§VVmnyU© Vm~m KoVbm Am{U Vo AZwH« ‘o Ë¶m§À¶m âb°Qg²Mo gd©ñdr ‘mbH Pmbo. lr.
^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z Am{U lr‘Vr ‘rZm ^aV O¡Z Xmdm H aVmV H s, Ë¶m§Zm XmoÝhr âb°QMo
‘mbH s h³H , nUZ¶mo½¶ h³H Am{U {hVg§~§Y {‘imbo AmhoV Am{U âb°QMm nyU© Vm~m
{‘imbm AgyZ gXa âb°Q H moUVmhr ^ma, YmaUm{YH ma, ^mS onÅm, JhmU, ~moOm B.
nmgyZ ‘wº Amho Am{U lr. ^aV AmoVa‘b O¡Z Am{U lr‘Vr ‘rZm ^aV O¡Z ¶m§Zm gXa
âb°Q qg{SHo Q ~±H , {à¶X{e©Zr, n{hbm ‘Obm, ’ SHo amoS, Sm|{~dbr (nyd©)-
421201, {Oëhm RmUo-421202 ¶m§À¶m Zmdo JhmU R odÊ¶mMo g§nyU© A{YH ma, h³H
AmhoV.
H¥ n¶m gyMZm ¿¶mdr H s, Oa Hw Umbmhr gXa XmoZ âb°Qg²da H moUVmhr ^ma,

YmaUm{YH ma, ^mS onÅm, JhmU, H ama, ~moOm B. Agë¶mg Ë¶m§Zr qg{SHo Q ~±H ,
{à¶X{e©Zr, n{hbm ‘Obm, ’ SHo amoS, Sm|{~dbr (nyd©)-421201, {Oëhm RmUo-
421202 ¶mnwT o qg{SHo Q ~±H åhUyZ C„oI, ¶m§Zm gXa gyMZoÀ¶m à{gÜXrnmgyZ 7
{Xdgm§À¶m AmV Ë¶mÀ¶m H mJXmonÌr nwamì¶m§gh H idmdo, H gya Ho ë¶mg Agm H moU-
Vmhr Xmdm, ^ma, YmaUm{YH ma, JhmU Am{U ~moOm Zgë¶mMo qg{SHo Q ~±Ho H SyZ J¥{hV
Yabo OmB©b Am{U Oa Agë¶mg Vmo Aem ì¶º s/A°Wm°[aQr ¶m§À¶mH SyZ A{YË¶m{JV,
gmoS yZ {Xbo Ago g‘Obo OmB©b Am{U qg{SHo Q ~±H gXa XmoZ {Zdmgr âb°Q²g Z§. 201
Am{U 202, Xþgam ‘Obm, Hw bXrnH H mo- Am°n. hmD qgJ gmogm¶Qr {b{‘Q oS, pìh-
boO M|XUr, RmUo ¶m§Mo ¶Wm¶mo½¶ JhmU ñdrH ma Am{U ApñVËdmV AmUrb.
gXa gyMZm {X. 30 E{àb, 2017 amoOr RmUo ¶oWo XoÊ¶mV Ambr.

qg{SHo Q ~±H ,
""{à¶X{e©Zr'', n{hbm ‘Obm, ’ SHo amoS, Sm|{~dbr (nyd©)-421201,

{O. RmUo (0251) 2420572/2420558.


